The Principal District & Session Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi.

Sub: Posting of District Court Staff in this Court in diverted capacity in future.

Sir,

I am directed to bring to your notice that from the recent past some instances of posting District Court Staff in this Court, without permission/requisition from the competent authority of this Court, have been noticed. I am further directed to request you that in future District Court Staff be posted in this Court in diverted capacity only after requisitioning from this Court under orders of the competent authority. Any such request, not routed through the Registrar General/Registry may not be entertained.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Vinal Kapoor) Joint Registrar(Estt.-I) For Registrar General

जिला एवं सत्र न्यायालय (उत्तर परिधम) Office of District & Sessions Judge (NV) रसीद डाक प्राप्ति सीटाOutside Receipt Ses डायरी सं/Diary No.

रोहिणी न्यायालय, दिल्ली

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : DELHI

75546 - 666 No. JAdmn. J/P&T/HQs/2023

Dated, Delhi the

Copy of letter bearing No. 18667/Ei-6/Estt.-I/DHC dated 16.09,2023 received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi is forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. All Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi with request to circulate the same amongst all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in their respective Districts. N
- Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi with request to circulate the same amongst all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.
- Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka, New Delhi with request to circulate the same amongst all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Family Courts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- The Director, Administration, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi with request to circulate the same amongst all the Judicial Officers posted in Delhi Judicial Academy.
- The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi with request to circulate the same amongst all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Delhi State Legal Services Authority.
- 6. The Secretary, Delhi Legal Service Authority, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. All Ld. Judicial Officers, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for information.

PS to the undersigned.

(NAROTTOM KAUSHAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

(110/23

THE STATE OF THE S

96

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No.F1(1)/Cir./Admn.(N/W)/RC/2023/33943-966

Date: 09/10/2023

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All Ld. Judicial Officer(s) posted in North West District, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 2. All Ld. Judge(s), Family Courts, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Secretary, DLSA, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on the official website of this office.
- 7. The Record Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

8. The Dealing clerk in R&I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

(VINOD YADAV)
Officer In-Charge
Administration Branch- I & II
North-West District
Rohini Courts, Delhi